Cemetery

Licenced Cemeteries

Address

City

Phone

Chapel Cemetery and Columbarium
Evergreen Memorial Gardens

Green Acres Cemetery

Heritage Memorial Gardens Inc.
Rosewood Memorial Gardens Ltd.

Sage Creek Cemetery and Crematorium
South East Whiteshell Cemetery Inc.
Thomson "In the Park" Cemetery
Waverley Memorial Gardens

Total Licenced Cemeteries: 9

As of July 12, 2024

1050 Thornhill Street
Cottonwood Drive

Hwy #1 East at Navin Road
214 Airport Rd E

SE 24-10-20

884 Symington Road
Provincial Road# 301

1291 McGillivray Boulevard
1501 Waverley St

Morden

Portage la Prairie
Winnipeg

Swan River
Brandon

R.M. of Springfield
Whiteshell
Winnipeg
Winnipeg

204-325-4201
204-857-5928
204-222-3241
204-734-4556
204-725-2061
204-333-5555
204-349-8535
204-925-1120
204-925-1120
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