Licenced Cemeteries

Cemetery	Address	City	Phone
Chapel Cemetery and Columbarium	1050 Thornhill Street	Morden	204-325-4201
Evergreen Memorial Gardens	Cottonwood Drive	Portage la Prairie	204-857-5928
Green Acres Cemetery	Hwy #1 East at Navin Road	Winnipeg	204-222-3241
Heritage Memorial Gardens Inc.	214 Airport Rd E	Swan River	204-734-4556
Rosewood Memorial Gardens Ltd.	SE 24-10-20	Brandon	204-725-2061
Sage Creek Cemetery and Crematorium	884 Symington Road	R.M. of Springfield	204-333-5555
South East Whiteshell Cemetery Inc.	Provincial Road# 301	Whiteshell	204-349-8535
Thomson "In the Park" Cemetery	1291 McGillivray Boulevard	Winnipeg	204-925-1120
Waverley Memorial Gardens	1501 Waverley St	Winnipeg	204-925-1120

Total Licenced Cemeteries: 9

As of July 12, 2024 Page 1 of 1